No. 17-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AIR AND LIQUID SYSTEMS CORP., CBS
CORPORATION, AND FOSTERWHEELER LLC,
Petitioners-Defendants,
V.
ROBERTA G. DEVRIES, Administratrix of the Estate
of John B. Devries, Deceased, and Widow in her own right,
Respondent.

INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY,
Petitioner-Defendant,
V.
SHIRLEY MCAFEE, Executrix of the Estate
of Kenneth McAfee, and Widow in her own right,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I certify that three copies of the

Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Air and Liquid Systems Corp. v. Devries, No.

17-___, were served via overnight mail on all parties required:
Richard P. Myers Paul J. Zidlicky
Robert E. Paul SIDLEY AUSTIN
PAUL REICH & MYERS 1501 K Street, N.W.
1608 Walnut Street Washington, DC 20005
Suite 500 (202) 736-8000
Philadelphia, PA 19103 pzidlicky@sidley.com
(215) 735-9200
rmyers@prmpclaw.com Timothy E. Kapshandy
rpaul@prmpclaw.com SIDLEY AUSTIN

One South Dearborn
Counsel for Respondents Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 853-7000
tkapshandy@sidley.com

Counsel for General Electric Company
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Joseph I. Fontak Laurie J. Hepler -

LEADER & BERKON LLP GREINES, MARTIN, STEIN & RICHLAND, LLP |

Two Penn Center One Embarcadero Center z

1515 Market Street Suite 500 8

Suite 1200 San Francisco, CA 94111 3

Philadelphia, PA 19102 (415) 315-1774 -
(215) 755-0045 lhepler@gmsr.com

jfontak@leaderberkon.com &

Counsel for Petitioner Imo Counsel for Petitioner Warren Pumps g

Industries, Inc. &

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. z

Date: January 31, 2018 ’ Sha{Dvoretzky
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